PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vincent LaStella	08/25/2008
Kenneth Kupits	08/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immunostics, Inc.
Street Address:	3505 Sunset Avenue
City:	Ocean
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12197948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-6006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-806-5400

Email: mvasquez@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane
Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 288086/0014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: lan G. DiBernardo, Reg. No. 40,991

Total Attachments: 2

500630033

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021437 FRAME: 0424

CH \$40.00

Docket No. 288086/0014 IGD:AS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, VINCENT LASTELLA, being a citizen of the United States, residing at 107 William Street, Clark, New Jersey 07066 and KENNETH KUPITS, being a citizen of the United States, residing at 407 Hidden Harbor Place, Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FECAL SAMPLING **DEVICE AND METHOD** for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, IMMUNOSTICS, INC., naving offices at 3505 Sunset Avenue, Ocean, New Jersey 07712, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Let ers Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries, including or foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries, including or foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY grant to Lawrence Rosenthal, Steven B. Pokotilow, Matthew W. Siegal, David L. Schaeffer, Ian G. DiBernardo, Brian M. Rothery, Angie Hankins, Charles E. Cantine and Richard E. Eskew, attorneys with the firm of Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP, the right and full power of attorney to enter all further identifying information of the improvements and the application as may be deemed necessary or desirable for the recordation or perfection of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gene ally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

NY 71711020

PATENT REEL: 021437 FRAME: 0425

Docket No. 288086/014 IGD:AS	
$\sqrt{\frac{9-25}{2008}}$, 2008	ve set our hands and seals to this Assignment. Union Hattella VINCENT LASTELLA
State of NJ))ss.: County of Monmouth)	
On this 25 day of	
ANDREA GEFFON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/12/2009	Wotary Public Syften
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have \$25, 2008 State of	ve set our hands and seals to this Assignment. KENNETH KUPITS
On this day of luguet State and County aforesaid, personally appea to be the person of that name, who signed and the same to be his free act and deed.	, 2008 before me, a Notary Public in and for the red KENNETH KUPITS, to me known and known to me i sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged
ANDREA GEFFON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10 / 12 / 2009	Industry Public John

NY 71711020

RECORDED: 08/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 021437 FRAME: 0426